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Recipients of the Presidential/Honors Scholarship must continue to meet the following 
eligibility requirements in order to maintain the award. Failure to meet these criteria may result 
in the reduction or loss of scholarship funding. 

Continued eligibility is contingent upon meeting the following criteria: 
1. I understand that the Presidential/Honors Scholarship can be used for tuition only. The 

Presidential Scholarship is a full-tuition scholarship that will be applied after all other 
tuition-only scholarships. The Honors Scholarship is a half tuition scholarship that will be 
applied after all other tuition-only scholarships. 

2. I understand that I will be responsible for all non-tuition charges (student fee, lab fee, 
career services fee, etc.) on my student account. 

3. I understand that I must complete college/community service hours each year. Hours may 
be submitted throughout the year, however, the deadline to complete and submit the 
required total number of service hours is the last day of spring semester. 

a. Presidential Scholars - must complete 20 hours of community service each 
year either on the Northwest State campus, campus event, or pre-approved off 
campus locations. Visit MobileServe for a listing of some available volunteer 
opportunities. 

b. Honors Scholars - must complete 10 hours of community service each year either 
on the Northwest State campus, campus event, or pre-approved off campus 
locations. Visit MobileServe for a listing of some available volunteer 
opportunities. 

4. I understand that I must maintain a cumulative college GPA of 3.0 or higher to keep the 
scholarship for the following year. 

5. I understand that the scholarship is renewable for a total of 3 years of continuous 
enrollment regardless of program completion or graduation status. 

6. I understand that the scholarship may be used during summer semester of the 2nd &amp; 
3rd years of eligibility only. 

7. I understand that I must attend the mandatory Scholarship Orientation. 


